

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019**

RAGHBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Anil Sapra, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Sarthak Katyal, Ms. Akanksha
Choudhary, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Mrinalini Sen, Standing Counsel
and Ms. Niharika Jauhari, Advocate
for DDA.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

%

26.11.2019

CM APPL. 50959/2019 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

FAO(OS) 240/2019 and CM APPL.50958/2019 (Stay)

2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for DDA. Notice be now issued to the other Respondents.

3. Status quo as to the title and possession of the property in question be maintained till the next date of hearing.

4. List on 23rd March, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

NOVEMBER 26, 2019/*mr*