



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019**

RAGHBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through None
versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS Respondent
Through None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

% **25.02.2021**

CM APPL. 7755/2021

1. The matter is taken up today as an application has been moved for impleadment of LR's of appellant, who is stated to have expired on 18.12.2020.
2. Issue notice of this application to the respondents on PF, RC and through counsel who had been representing the respondents before the learned trial court, subject to filing EPF along with the necessary details within two weeks from now.
3. *Dasti*, allowed. Necessary affidavit of service be filed on record before next date of hearing.
4. Put up on 24.03.2021

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 25, 2021/at

Click here to check corrigendum, if any