



\$~10

Hybrid Mode

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019 & CM APPLs. 50958/2019, 7755/2021,
7931/2021**

RAGHBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SAVITRI (DHJS)

ORDER

08.04.2022

%

1. It is reported that R-1, 2, 3 & 5 are still unserved as no PF has been filed.
2. Last opportunity is granted to the appellant for taking steps in terms of order dated 14.12.2021 for service of unserved respondents no.1, 2, 3 & 5, returnable on 16th September, 2022.

**SAVITRI
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 08, 2022/sm