



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019**

RAGHBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Batra, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni for R-4.

CORAM:

REGISTRAR PRAMOD KUMAR

ORDER

16.09.2022

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of appellant.
2. Learned counsel on behalf of respondent no. 1 enters appearance.
3. Notice could not be issued to R-2, 3 and 5 as PF not filed.
4. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to the appellant to take steps for service of the unserved respondents subject to costs of Rs. 2,000/- to be paid to Army Battle Casualties Welfare Fund.
5. On filing of PF within a week, issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents via all permissible modes, returnable on 18.01.2023.

PRAMOD KUMAR
REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 16, 2022/yo