



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019**

RAGHBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Bhatia, Advocate for R-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

% **18.01.2023**

FAO(OS) 240/2019

Vide order dated 23.11.2021 file is received before this Court for completion of service of respondents.

R-4 has been duly served and R-2, 3 and 5 remains to be served.

As per office note, neither the cost is paid nor the PF has been filed. Despite repeated opportunities, no steps for service have been taken. However, as per record, an application seeking impleading of the appellant stating that the appellant has expired is also pending for disposal and before proceedings with service of notice of main appeal the said application has to be decided.



CM 7755/2021 (for impleadment of LRs of deceased appellant)

As per the record, time was granted to R-4 to file reply and notice of present application is yet to be served upon R-2, 3 and 5. R-4 is at liberty to file reply within three weeks after supplying the advance copy. Notice of the application be served upon R-2, 3 and 5 by all permissible modes on filing of PF within two weeks by the applicant.

Put up on 17.05.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 18, 2023/yo