



\$~15

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ FAO(OS) 240/2019

RAGHBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mrs. Suruchi Mittal and Mr.
Shubham Soni, Advs. for LR
of appellant.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. B.N. Soni, ASC with Ann
Joseph, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **14.02.2024**

**CM No. 7755/2021 (for impleadment of LR of deceased
appellant)**

As per office note, PF has not been filed.

Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of R-2,
3 and 5.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2, 3 and 5 to be served by all
permissible modes on filing of PF within two weeks, returnable on
31.05.2024.

CM No. 9007/2024 (for exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

**CM No. 9005/2024 (for impleadment of LR of deceased
appellant)**

CM No. 9006/2024 (for condonation of delay)



Learned counsel for R-4 accepts advance notice and undertakes to file vakalatnama, if not already filed, within one week.

Let notice of these applications be issued to the remaining non-applicants to be served by all permissible modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 31.05.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 14, 2024/yo