



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019**
RAGHBIR SINGH

..... Appellant
Through: Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Ms. Beewashant N. Soni, ASC/DDA
with Ms,. Ann Joseph, Advs. for R-4.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
31.05.2024

Learned Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

Renotify on 24.09.2024.

READER

MAY 31, 2024/Ni