



\$~22

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ FAO(OS) 240/2019
RAGHBIR SINGH

.....Appellant
Through: Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Adv.fbr
Lrs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS
.....Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
24.04.2025

%

CM No. 7755/2021 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased appellant)

CM No. 9005/2024 (for impleadment of LR's of deceased appellant)

CM N6. 9006/2024 (for condonation of delay)

As per office note, proof of service of R-2, 3 and 5 through publication has been filed. As per which, R-2, 3 and 5 have been served through publication. However, there is no appearance on behalf of R-2, 3 and 5.

Opportunity is granted to file reply.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 02.09.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded on 02/04/2025 at 16:01:53

APRIL 24, 2025/y6