



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019**

RAGHBIR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRSAppellant

Through: Mr. Sachin Puri, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Suruchi Mittal, Ms. Aashna, Mr.
Naman Pandey, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC with
Ms. Mansi Jain, Advs. for DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

%

19.09.2025

CM APPL. 50958/2019*[For stay]*

1. At the request of the learned senior counsel representing the Appellant, list on 01.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

jai/pl