



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019**

RAGHBIR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sachin Puri, Senior
Advocate along with Ms.
Suruchi Mittal and Mr. Sunil
Kumar, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

CM APPL. 69625/2025 (Application for additional evidence filed by Appellant)

The present miscellaneous application shall be taken up for consideration along with the main case on the date already fixed, i.e. 01.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/tk/rou/pal