



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019, CM APPL. 50958/2019 (Stay), CM APPL. 7931/2021 (For impleadment by appellant) & CM APPL. 69625/2025 (application filed by appellant for additional evidence)**

RAGHBIR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Shubham Soni, Adv.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC
along with Ms. Mansi Jain,
Advocate for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

1. Today, due to unavailability of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, the Regular Bench has not assembled and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Girish Kathpalia is required to take up matters in the Single Bench.

2. Accordingly, Renotify on 09.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

DECEMBER 01, 2025/tk