



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019& CM APPL. 50958/2019, CM APPL. 7931/2021, CM APPL. 69625/2025**
RAGHBIR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Sachin Puri, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Mr. Sunil
Kumar and Mr. Abhishek
Singh, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS
.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Beenashaw N. Soni, ASC
for DDA with Ms. Mansi Jain,
Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
09.03.2026

%

1. Let Record of TEST CASE No. 51/2013 be requisitioned in the digital format before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 20.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 9, 2026

p/sm