



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019 & CM APPL. 50958/2019, CM APPL. 7931/2021, CM APPL. 69625/2025**

RAGHBIR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRS.....Appellant
Through:

versus
THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS
.....Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
% **20.03.2026**

1. The matter was called out; however, none appeared on behalf of respondents.
2. The right of Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 to file a reply has already been closed *vide* Order dated 02.09.2025.
3. Let the appeal be proceeded *ex-parte* against all the respondents.
4. List on 20.04.2026.
5. A copy of this Order shall be served by the learned counsel for the appellant upon the learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent No. 1/ and upon the Office of and to the learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent No. 4/DDA.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 20, 2026/p/sm