



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 240/2019, CM APPL. 50958/2019 & CM APPL. 69625/2025**

RAGHBIR SINGH DECEASED THROUGH LRSAppellant
Through: Mr. Sachin Puri, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Suruchi Mittal, Mr. Sunil Kumar, Mr. Abhishek Singh, Ms. Anjali Dhyani and Ms. Shivangi Dhyani, Advs.

versus

THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Mr. Ujjwal Jain and Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
13.07.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 states that he has been recently engaged in the matter and seeks time to prepare the case.
2. At his request, list on 16.09.2026.
3. CM APPL. 69625/2025 shall be taken up at the time of hearing of the matter.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 13, 2026/r/tr